Description
The design of the MOOG servo valve D761 series is
based on the design of the well known D760 series.
The D761 now has a central filter element which is
easy to replace.
Also it is possible to choose between internal or
external pilot supply within the same body.
Features

E Preseries specification
Z Special specification
Model-Number Type Designation
Pilot stage
F Standard response for valve version "S" and "H"
G Higher response for valve version "S"
Bushing spool type
O Critical lap, linear characteristic
X Special spool on request
Model designation
assigned at the factory
Maximum operating pressure pP and body material
F 210 bar. Aluminum
J 315 bar. Aluminum
K 350 bar. Steel
Rated flow
QN [l/min] at ∆pN  = 35 bar per land
Standard High response
04 3,8 3,8
10 9,5 9,5
19 19 19
38 38 38
63 63 ---
Valve version
S Standard
H High response
Factory identification
D761
Seal material
V FPM (Viton)
others on request
Pilot connections and pressure
Pressure [bar] Supply
A 15 to 210 internal
C 15 to 210 external
E 15 to 315 internal
G 15 to 315 external
J 25 to 350 internal
L 25 to 350 external
Spool position without electrical signal
A P ç B, A ç T
B P ç A, B ç T
M Mid position
Options may increase price.
Technical changes are reserved.
n n
Ordering Information
D761 Series
Ordering information
Electrical connections
Preferred configurations are highlighted.
All combinations may not be available.
Please contact MOOG.
Note: Before applying electrical signals the pilot stage has to be pressurized.
Connector MIL-C-5015/14S-2S Parallel Series Single
Coil resistance [Ω] 40 160 80
Rated current [mA] ± 40 ± 20 ± 40
Inductance [H] 0,18 0,66 0,22
Electrical power [W] 0,064 0,064 0,128
Connections for valve opening A an C (+) A (+), D (–) A (+), B (–)
P ç B, A ç T B and D (–) B and C connected or C (+), D (–)
Electrical connections
3
Valve connector Motor cap direction
A over port A
B over port B
P over port P
T over port T
Mounting bolts (not included in delivery)
M 8 x 50 DIN 912-10.9 A03665  080  050
Required torque 18 Nm
Replaceable filter A67999  065
O - rings for filter change A25163  013  015 (2 pcs)
Q Q
p
pN